
Chair Name Email Address SLC 
Code Phone Agency

C Laura Mensch laura.mensch@state.de.us D260 698-4592 Agriculture

Lauren Torres Lauren.Torres@state.de.us D260 698-4522 Agriculture

Rebecca Vaughn Rebecca.Vaughn@state.de.us D260 698-4535 Agriculture

C Kathleen Davies kathleen.davies@state.de.us D370A 857-3919 Auditor's Office

C Lauren Copeland Lauren.Copeland@state.de.us N300 633-2628 DYRS

Pamela Louie Pamela.Louie@state.de.us N300 633-2522 PBH

Joseph Smack joseph.smack@state.de.us N300 633-2605 DFS

Blanche T. Jones Blanche.Jones@state.de.us 993-3991 YRS

C Dawn Hill dawn.hill@state.de.us D580A 744-4200 Controller General's Office

C Jason Miller Jason.Miller@state.de.us N440 739-5601 Office of the Commissioner
Human Resources/Employee Development Center
Administrative Services
Information Technology
Medical Treatment and Services
Bureau Chief - Prisons
James T. Vaugh Correctional Center
Sussex Correctional Institution
Delores J. Baylor Correctional Institution
Howard R. Young Correctional Institution
Special Operations
Delaware Correctional Industries
Education
Food Services
Facilities Maintenance
Bureau Chief - Community Corrections

Agriculture

Correction

Children, Youth and Their Families

Auditor of Accounts

Controller General
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Probation and Parole
House Arrest
Central Offender Records
New Castle County Community Corrections
Sussex County Community Corrections
Kent County Community Corrections

Donna Austin donna.austin@state.de.us N440 659-6100 Central Violation of Probation

Shelly Conboy shelly.conboy@state.de.us N440 739-5601 Employee Development Center

Jeff Henderson Jeffrey.Henderson@state.de.us N440 739-2338 Probation and Parole, Dover

Cathy Fox cathy.fox@state.de.us N440 659-6060 Internal Affairs

Robert Kelley robert.kelley@state.de.us N440 856-5790 Sussex Community Corrections

Sandy Lewis Sandra.lewis@state.de.us N440 739-5601 Food Services

Jessica Pantoja jessica.pantoja@state.de.us N440 739-5601 Bureau of Prisons

Tammy Menard tammy.menard@state.de.us N440 739-5601 Office of the Commissioner

Tami Leager Tami.Leager@state.de.us N440 739-5601 Central Business Office

Cathy Pearson cathy.pearson@state.de.us N440 739-5601 Maintenance Admin

Anna Sanchez anna.sanchez@state.de.us N440 736-5601 Bureau of Correctional Healthcare Services

Andrea Sullivan Andrea.sullivan@state.de.us N440 577-3443 Probation & Parole, Cherry Lane

Linda Wheeler linda.wheeler@state.de.us N440 739-5601 Human Resources

Kelly Wilson kellys.wilson@state.de.us N440 739-4758 Morris Community Corrections Center

Melissa Kearney Melissa.Kearney@state.de.us N440 323-6050 Probation and Parole, New Castle

Debbie Young debbie.young@state.de.us N440 739-5601 Delaware Correctional Industries

Brenda Brown brendap.brown@state.de.us N440 577-3004 Baylor Women's Correctional Inst.

Jill Green jill.green@state.de.us N440 856-5243 Probation & Parole, Georgetown

Winna Johnson winna.johnson@state.de.us N440 739-5601 Information Technology
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Ryan Potter ryan.potter@state.de.us N440 628-2016 Probation & Parole, Seaford

Carlton Baker carlton.baker@state.de.us N440 856-3095 Probation and Parole

Stacey Cashman stacey.cashman@state.de.us N440 777-6800 WTC

Robin Mullins Robin.Mullins@state.de.us N440 857-5314 Community Corrections Admin

Maryellyn Williamson maryellyn.williamson@state.de.us N440 577-3039 NCCC

C Jacqui Thornton Jacqui.Thornton@state.de.us C401 577-8961 CJC/Statistical Analysis Center

C Jennifer Dickinson jennifer.dickinson@state.de.us D530A 739-4856 DELJIS

C Denise Von Steuben denise.vonsteuben@state.de.us T615 576-6081 DTC

Michael Alexander Michael.Alexander@state.de.us T615 576-6221 DTC

Latesha Harris Latesha.Harris@state.de.us T615 576-6127 DTC

Alisha Lambert Alisha.Lambert@state.de.us T615 760-2825 DTC

Pat Collison patricia.collison@state.de.us T615 760-2794 DTC

Maira Lopez maira.lopez@state.de.us T615 576-6060 DTC

Janet VanDzura janet.vandzura@state.de.us T615 576-6051 DTC

Maureen Darling maureen.darling@state.de.us T615 760-2023 DTC

Marcella Brainard marcella.brainard@state.de.us T615 576-6007 DTC

James Welch jamesa.welch@state.de.us T615 576-6160 DTC

Patricia Cullinane Patricia.Cullinane@state.de.us T615 576-6109 DTC

Terressa Gray terressa.gray@state.de.us T615 576-6210 DTC

Economic Development Office

Delaware Transit Corp

DELJIS

Criminal Justice Council
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C Sally Wojcieszyn sally.wojcieszyn@state.de.us D440 672-6828 DEDO

C Pam Smith pamela.smith@state.de.us D440 672-6829 DEDO

Norma Johnson norma.johnson@state.de.us D440 672-6800 DEDO

C Alison May alison.may@doe.k12.de.us D370B 735-4000 DOE

Tina Shockley tina.shockley@doe.k12.de.us D370B 735-4000 DOE

C Deborah Grier deborah.grier@state.de.us D201A 739-4277 Elections

C Cheryl Kita cheryl.kita@state.de.us D210A Elections

C Valerie Watson valerie.watson@state.de.us C1010 577-8952 Finance

Jennie Holiskey jennie.holiskey@state.de.us 323-5300 Office of the Secretary

Amy Parsell amy.parsell@state.de.us D570C Division of Accounting

Tracy Kaiser tracy.kaiser@state.de.us D170 739-5291 State Lottery Office

Carol Thomas carol.thomas@state.de.us C900 577-8688 Revenue

Karen Trimmer karen.trimmer@state.de.us 577-8527 Revenue

Jamie Johnstone jamie.johnstone@state.de.us C1010 577-8965 Office of the Secretary

C Karen Virdin karen.virdin@state.de.us D180 739-5665 Office of State Fire Marshal

Lou Ann Bennett louann.bennett@state.de.us N220F 323-5365 Office of State Fire Marshal

Susan Givens susan.givens@state.de.us S120 856-6500 Office of State Fire Marshal

Brenda Wyatt brenda.wyatt@state.de.us D180 739-4394 Office of State Fire Marshal

C Christine Murabito christine.murabito@state.de.us D182A 739-4773 Fire School
Fire School

Fire Marshal

Finance

Elections

Education
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C Dee Jones victoria.jones@state.de.us D600A 744-4102 Governor's Office

C Donna Murray donna.murray@state.de.us H150 255-9411 DHSS (Office of the Secretary)
Management Services
Medicaid & Medical Assistance
Facility Operations
Public Health
Substance Abuse and Mental Health
Social Services
Visually Impaired
Long Term Care Residents Program
Child Support Enforcement
Developmental Disabilities Services
State Service Centers
Services for Aging and Adults with Physical Disabilities

C Joanne Finnigan joanne.finnigan@state.de.us C408 255-9880

Crystal Robbins Crystal.Robbins@state.de.us N712 577-7295 Div of Long Term Care Residents Proctection

Allyson McGonigle allyson.mcgonicle@state.de.us H150 255-9043 Secretary's Office

Martha Kane martha.kane@state.de.us H150 255-9631 Div of Social Services

Jean McWatters jean.mcwatters@state.de.us H150 255-9740 Div StATE Service Centers

Susan Baliey Susan.Bailey@state.de.us H150  255- DSAAPD

Greg Roane gregory.roane@state.de.us H150 255-9530 DMMA

Robert Dreibelbis Robert.Dreibelbis@state.de.us 739-4578 DCSE

Bryan Gordon Bryan.Gordon@state.de.us 255-9493 DSAMH 

Brady, Claudia Claudia.Brady@state.de.us 255-9861 DVI

Andea Wojcik Andrea.Wojcik@state.de.us 744-4725 DPH

Kimberly Vanarsdall kimberly.vanarsdall@state.de.us 744-4725

Candance Elliott Candance.Elliott@state.de.us 255-9000 DMS

Governor's Office

Health and Social Services
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Gayle King Gayle.King@state.de.us 933-3156 DDDS

C Kayla Byrd kayla@destatehousing.com D460 739-4263 Housing

Jatoya Garnett jatoya@destatehousing.com D460 739-4263 Housing

Kyle Jones-Bey kyle@destatehousing.com N/A 653-5868 Housing

Lisa McCloskey lisaM@destatehousing.com C301 577-5000 Housing

Michele Leech michele@destatehousing.com D460 739-0292 Housing

Devon Degyansky devon@destatehousing.com D460 739-4263 Housing

Billie Jo Manzo billiejo@destatehousing.com D460 739-4263 Housing

C Elizabeth Morgan elizabeth.morgan@state.de.us D400 674-7380 DOI

Crystal Hammond crystal.hammond@state.de.us

Roberta Jones roberta.jones@state.de.us D400 6747384 DOI

C Rebbecca Hammerer rebbecca.hammerer@state.de.us N210H 255-2646 Court of Common Pleas

C Tristan Ross Tristan.ross@state.de.us N210M 255-2573 Superior Court

C Patty Moore Patty.Moore@state.de.us N385 Justice of the Peace Court

C Sandra Rossi Sandra.C.Rossi@state.de.us N210B 255-2523 AOC, Supreme Court, Arms of the Court, Non-Judicial 

C Julia Lawes Julia.Lawes@state.de.us C600 577-8947 DOJ and Victims' Compensation Fund

Donna Harris donna.harris@state.de.us D480 257-3244 DOJ - Dover

Amanda Wright amanda.wright@state.de.us S990 752-3261 DOJ - Georgetown

Tonia Muncey Tonia.Muncey@state.de.us D480 257-3265 DOJ - Dover

Housing Authority (DSHA)

Insurance Commissioner

Judicial Branch

Justice
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C Terry Mischler teresa.mischler@state.de.us 761-8014

Bobbi DiVirgilio Bobbi.DiVirgilio@state.de.us N250 761-8351 Unemployment

Sharon Boland sharon.boland@state.de.us N250 761-8238 Voc Rehab

Mary Backer mary.backer@state.de.us N250 761-8292 Voc Rehab

Shanae Dunn shanae.dunn@state.de.us N250 761-8104 Employment and Training

Susan Justison susan.justison@state.de.us N250 761-8198 Industrial Affairs

C Leighann Hinkle leighann.hinkle@state.de.us D370E 672-5104 OMB

Laurene Eheman laurene.eheman@state.de.us D620E 739-8331 Benefits

Maria Damato maria.damato@state.de.us D620E 760-7070 Benefits

Laura Gott laura.gott@state.de.us D570E 672-5128 BDPA

Valorie Luke valorie.luke@state.de.us 672-5115 BDPA

Lisa Condon lisa.condon@state.de.us 672-5125 BDPA

Debra Gerardi debra.gerardi@state.de.us D570E 672-5101 Director's Office

Carlina McGuire carlina.mcguire@state.de.us D370E 739-4195 HRM - Haslet and Carvel

Caryn Bennett caryn.bennett@state.de.us 577-5768 HRM- Carvel

Amy Doyle Amy.Doyle@state.de.us D620E PHRST

Nicole Chatman nicole.chatman@state.de.us D620E 739-2260 PHRST

Shelia Brown shelia.brown@state.de.us D340B 739-5644 Facilities Management

Amy Jozwiak amy.jozwiak@state.de.us D570A 739-4208 Pensions

Richard Cordrey richard.cordrey@state.de.us D570E 857-4532 GSS

Labor

Management and Budget, Office of
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C Paul Duca paul.duca@ang.af.mil N400 323-3430 National Guard

C Brian Nichols brian.s.nichols2.mil@mail.mil N400 326-7489 National Guard

C Michelle Eisenbrey Michelle.Eisenbrey@state.de.us D450 739-9916 Fish and Wildlife

C Tonya Neal tonya.neal@state.de.us N150 323-4542 Air Quality

Wendy March Wendy.March@state.de.us N155 395-2500 Waste and Hazardous Substances

Stacy Jones stacy.jones@state.de.us D450 739-9480 Waste and Hazardous Substances

Nikki Bixby nicole.bixby@state.de.us D450 855-1915 Environmental Crimes Unit

Karen Myer Karen.Myer@state.de.us D450 739-9217 Parks and Recreation

Laura Madara Laura.Madara@state.de.us D450 368-6989 Parks and Recreation

Cameron Robinson cameron.robinson@state.de.us D450 739-9918 Fish and Wildlife

Traci Evans traci.evans@state.de.us D450 735-3360 Energy and Climate

Karen Garrison karen.garrison@state.de.us D450 739-9526 Water 

Victoria Mooers victoria.mooers@state.de.us D450 739-9258 Water

Kimberly Burris kimberly.burris@state.de.us D450 739-9367 Water

Kathleen Saunders kathleen.saunders@state.de.us D450 739-9340 Water

Karen Robertson Karen.Robertson@state.de.us D450 739-9942 Water

Melissa Kiser Melissa.Kiser@state.de.us D450 739-9946 Water

Patricia Murray Patricia.Murray@state.de.us D450 735-3480 Energy and Climate

Marcia Fox Marcia.Fox@state.de.us D450 739-9939 Watershed Stewardship

Lea Dulin lea.dulin@state.de.us D450 739-9208 Parks and Recreation

Natural Resources and Environmental Control

National Guard
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Scott Figurski Scott.Figurski@state.de.us D450 739-9152 Watershed Stewardship

Ed Synoski Edward.Synoski@state.de.us D455 739-3358 Energy and Climate

Linda Betts linda.betts@state.de.us D450 739-9940 Fiscal (OTS)

Pat Hoffman Pat.Hoffman@state.de.us 739-9283 Coastal Programs

Christie Ray Christie.Ray@state.de.us  739-9474 Air Quality

C Donna Thomas donna.thomas@state.de.us C500 577-5136 Public Defender's Office

Jennifer Sammons jennifer.sammons@state.de.us C500 752-3361 Public Defender's Office

Kerry Ferriter kerry.ferriter@state.de.us C500 468-5040 Public Defender's Office

Andrea Klein andrea.klein@state.de.us C500 255-0164 Public Defender's Office

Matt Rubincam matthew.rubincam@state.de.us C500 298-3483 Public Defender's Office

C Bonnie Dixon bonnie.dixon@state.de.us D610 744-2741 DSHS/OHS

Bonnie Dixon bonnie.dixon@state.de.us D610 744-2741 DSHS/OHS

Susan Herrmann Susan.Herrmann@state.de.us 697-2547 Division of Communication

Marianne burke-Fantas marianne.burke-fantas@state.de.us N230 659-2226 DEMA

Bonnie Dixon bonnie.dixon@state.de.us D610 744-2741 DSHS/OHS

Stefanie Lancaster Stefanie.Lancaster@state.de.us 739-3333 DDC (Development Disabilities Council)

Jo Singles Jo.Singles@state.de.us 739-3621 SCPD (State Council for Persons w/ Disabilities

Crystal Mehrenberg crystal.mehrenberg@state.de.us D130A 526-5863 DGE (Division of Gaming Enforcement)

Melissa Newell Melissa.Newell@state.de.us 407-4630 Division of Forensic Sciences

Lezlie Eustis Lezlie.Eustis@state.de.us D590B 744-4382 Captol Police

Julie Gray Julie.Gray@state.de.us D380A 577-5204 OABCC

Public Defender's Office

Safety and Homeland Security
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Terri Hamilton terri.hamilton@state.de.us C300 741-2714 DATE

Josh Bushweller Joshua.Bushweller@state.de.us D130A 672-5429 DE State Police

C Charles (CR) McLeod Charles.McLeod@state.de.us 857-3038 Department of State

Toni Loper toni.loper@state.de.us D420C 736-7534 PSC

Sonja Brown sonja.brown@state.de.us D670 257-3000 Libraries

Guy Crawford guy.crawford@state.de.us S820B 424-6013 Veterans Home

Annette Fletcher Annette.Fletcher@state.de.us C407 577-5050 Human Relations/Women's Commission

Dawn Hollinger dawn.hollinger@state.de.us D650 739-4235 Bank Commissioner

Mike Mahaffie mike.mahaffie@state.de.us D600G 744-5029 GIC

Deborah Hammond deborah.hammond@state.de.us D575B 744-5075 Archives

Pamela Anderson pamela.anderson@state.de.us D530 257-3116 Veterans Affairs

Kishon Williams kishon.williams@state.de.us C409 577-5076 Public Advocate

Dana Wise dana.wise@state.de.us C501 577-8279 Arts

LaTrina Woods latrina.woods@state.de.us C402 577-5070 MERB/PERB

Kyle Pritchard kyle.pritchard@state.de.us D420C 857-3653 Corporations

Lauren Endicott Lauren.Endicott@state.de.us Corporations

C Ronda Ramsburg ronda.ramsburg@state.de.us D410 739-9629 DTI

Beth Emerson elizabeth.emerson@state.de.us D410 739-9640 DTI

C Janice Jordan janice.jordan@state.de.us T615 760-2722 DelDOT

C Robbie Weakland Robbie.Weakland@state.de.us 760-2719 DelDOT

State 

Technology and Information (DTI)

Transportation
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C Rebecca Zink Rebecca.Zink@state.de.us D570D 672-6709 Treasury
Treasurer
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